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January 16, 2004

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
ATTN: Document Control Desk
Washington, D.C. 20555

Subject: Docket Nos. 50-206, 50-361, 50-362 and 72-41
San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station, Units 1, 2 and 3

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the registration requirements given in 10 CFR § 72.212(b)(1)(ii),
Southern Califomia Edison (SCE) hereby submits the following registration information
for the storage of spent fuel from Unit I at the Independent Spent Fuel Storage
Installation of the San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station (SONGS).

Licensees' Names:

Licensee's Address:

Reactor License Number:

Docket Numbers:

Cask Certificate Number:

Cask Model Number:

Southern California Edison Company
San Diego Gas & Electric Company
City of Anaheim, California
City of Riverside, California

5000 Pacific Coast Highway
San Clemente, CA 92672

DPR-13
NPF-10
NPF-15

50-206
50-361
50-362
72-41

(SONGS-1)
(SONGS-2)
(SONGS-3)

(SONGS-1)
(SONGS-2)
(SONGS-3)
(SONGS ISFSI)

CoC 1029, Amendment 0, February 5, 2003

Standardized Advanced NUHOMSO System

Cask Identification Numbers: Canister No.:
Module No.:

S 2208MVDSC009
S1232208AHSM005

P.O. Box 128
San Clemente, CA 92674-0128
949-368-1480
Fax 949-368-1490
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For additional information concerning the storage of spent fuel under this general
license, please contact Mr. D. F. Pilmer at 949-368-1486.

Sincerely,

cc: B. S. Mallett, NRC Regional Administrator, Region IV
B. M. Pham, NRC Project Manager, San Onofre Units 2 and 3
W. C. Huffman, NRC Project Manager, San Onofre Unit 1
S. O'Connor, NRC Project Manager, San Onofre ISFSI
C. C. Osterholtz, NRC Senior Resident Inspector, San Onofre Units 2 and 3


