

Dwight E. Nunn Vice President

January 16, 2004

## U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

## Subject: Docket Nos. 50-206, 50-361, 50-362 and 72-41 San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station, Units 1, 2 and 3

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the registration requirements given in 10 CFR § 72.212(b)(1)(ii), Southern California Edison (SCE) hereby submits the following registration information for the storage of spent fuel from Unit 1 at the Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installation of the San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station (SONGS).

Licensees' Names:	Southern California Edison Company San Diego Gas & Electric Company City of Anaheim, California City of Riverside, California	
Licensee's Address:	5000 Pacific Coast Highway San Clemente, CA 92672	
Reactor License Number:	DPR-13 NPF-10 NPF-15	(SONGS-1) (SONGS-2) (SONGS-3)
Docket Numbers:	50-206 50-361 50-362 72-41	(SONGS-1) (SONGS-2) (SONGS-3) (SONGS ISFSI)
Cask Certificate Number:	CoC 1029, Amendment 0, February 5, 2003	
Cask Model Number:	Standardized Advanced NUHOMS® System	
Cask Identification Numbers:	Canister No. Module No.:	

X. NMSSOI

**Document Control Desk** 

7

For additional information concerning the storage of spent fuel under this general license, please contact Mr. D. F. Pilmer at 949-368-1486.

-2-

Sincerely,

cc: B. S. Mallett, NRC Regional Administrator, Region IV
B. M. Pham, NRC Project Manager, San Onofre Units 2 and 3
W. C. Huffman, NRC Project Manager, San Onofre Unit 1
S. O'Connor, NRC Project Manager, San Onofre ISFSI
C. C. Osterholtz, NRC Senior Resident Inspector, San Onofre Units 2 and 3